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Romeo-Washington-Bruce  

Parks and Recreation 
And 

 STAR Transportation 
 

The STAR offices, Parks and Recreation offices and Senior Centers will be closed on the following days: 
 

   * Memorial Day - Monday, May 28, 2018 
 

   * Independence Day – Wednesday, July 4, 2018* 
 

   * Labor Day – Monday, September 3, 2018 
 

   * Columbus Day – Monday, October 8, 2018 
 

   * Veteran’s Day – Monday, November 12, 2018 
 

   * Thanksgiving Day – Thur. and Fri., Nov. 22 and Nov. 23, 2018 
 

   * Christmas Day – Monday thru Friday, December 24-28, 2018* 
 

   * New Year’s – Monday, Dec 31, 2018 and Tuesday, January 1, 2019* 
 

   * Martin Luther King Day – Monday, January 21, 2019 
 

   * Presidents’ Day - Monday, February 18, 2019 

     

Our offices will be closed on the above days for the fiscal year 2018-2019. Please note for your schedules. 

 

 *Although offices will be closed Sat., 12/22/18 thru 01/01/19, the paid holidays for Fulltime staff are Dec 24 – 25, 2018 

 and, Dec 31, 2018 and Jan 1, 2019. 
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